Current Service Cost  71.98 46.52

 Interest Cost   74.91 80.42

 Past Service Cost 40.31 -

 Interest Income 187.20 126.94

   d) Amount Recognized in Other Comprehensive Income

(Amount in Millions)

  Particulars   Gratuity – Unfunded

   2017-18 2016-17

 Actuarial (Gains)/Losses on Obligation For the Period 80.89 54.67

 Return on Plan Asset - -

 Total   80.89 54.67

   e)  Major Actuarial Assumptions

  Particulars   Gratuity – Unfunded

   2017-18 2016-17

  Discount Rate (%) 7.80% 7.22%

  Salary Escalation / Ination (%) 5.50% 5.50%

  Expected Return on Plan Assets (%) - -

   f)  Sensitivity Analysis

   Sensitivity Analysis for signicant actuarial assumptions, showing how the dened benet
obligation would be affected, considering increase / decrease of 1% as at 31 March 2018
and 31 March 2017 is given below:

(Amount in Millions)

  Particulars   Gratuity

   2017-18 2016-17

 +1 % change in rate of Discounting (49.24) (48.67)

 -1 % change in rate of Discounting 54.46 53.77

 +1 % change in rate of Salary Increase 53.79 54.15

 -1 % change in rate of Salary Increase (49.55) (49.87)

 +1 % change in rate of Employee Turnover 4.85 3.86

 -1 % change in rate of Employee Turnover (5.51) (4.31)

AIATSL

105

 Medical

 a)  Reconciliation of balances of Dened Benet Obligation
(Amount in Millions)

  Particulars   Medical – Unfunded

   2017-18 2016-17

 Dened Obligation at the beginning of the year  1327.5 1205.9

 Interest Cost   98.9 97.2

 Current Service Cost  15.6 17.6

 Liability transferred out/Disinvestments

 Benets Paid directly by the employer (104.1) (295.5)

 Benet paid from the fund

 Actuarial (Gain) / Losses on obligation

 Demographic Assumptions

 Changes in nancial Assumptions  (49.4) 93.7

 Experience Adjustments   55.0 208.6

 Defined Benefit Obligation at the end of the year  1343.5 1327.5

 b)  Amount recognized in Balance Sheet:

(Amount in Millions)

  Particulars   Medical – Unfunded

   2017-18 2016-17

 Liability at the end of the year  (1343.5) (1327.5)

 Fair value of Plan Assets at the end of the year

 Amount Recognized in the Balance Sheet  (1343.5) (1327.5)

 c)  Amount Recognized in Statement of Prot & Loss

(Amount in Millions)

  Particulars   Medical

   2017-18 2016-17

 Current Service Cost  15.6 17.6

 Interest Cost   98.9 97.2

 Past Service Cost - -

 Interest Income - -

 Expenses for the year 114.50 114.80

AIATSL

106

 d)  Amount Recognized in Other Comprehensive Income

 (Amount in Millions)

  Particulars   Medical

   2017-18 2016-17

 Actuarial (Gains)/Losses on Obligation For the Period  5.6 302.3

 Return on Plan Assets  - -

 Total   5.6 302.3

 e)  Major Actuarial Assumptions

  Particulars   Medical

   2017-18 2016-17

  Discount Rate (%) 7.76% 7,45%

  Medical Cost Ination 4.00% 4.00%

  Rate of Employee Turnover 2.00% 2.00%

  Expected Return on Plan Assets (%) - -

 f)  Sensitivity Analysis

  Sensitivity Analysis for signicant actuarial assumptions, showing how the dened benet
obligation would be affected, considering increase / decrease of 1% as at 31 March 2018 and 31
March 2017 is given below:

(Amount in Millions)

  Particulars   Medical

   2017-18 2016-17

  +1 % change in rate of Discounting (140.3) (147.9)

  -1 % change in rate of Discounting 171.5 182.0